RESOLUTION NO. R - 3684

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, A CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE KIRKLAND DOWNTOWN ASSOCIATION TO CONDUCT A KIRKLAND DOWNTOWN PARKING PLAN ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY THE KIRKLAND DOWNTOWN ASSOCIATION.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland City Council
Parking Subcommittee after review of a
request and proposal submitted by the
Kirkland Downtown Association, Inc. for a
CBD parking plan, has recommended that the
City accept the proposal and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered said request and proposal including a presentation made by the Kirkland Downtown Association and others at its regular meeting on June 11, 1991, now, therefore

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain Downtown Parking Plan/Consultant Services Agreement between the City of Kirkland and the Kirkland Downtown Association, Inc., a copy of which agreement is attached to the original of this Resolution as Attachment A and by this reference incorporated herein as though fully set forth

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 16thday of _____, 1991.

Signed in authentication thereof this 16th day of July , 1991.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

e-r\kdapark